SCHEDULE

Amendments to the Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2006

Amendments to Part 4 (scheme obligations)

6.—(1) Regulation 27 (reporting: WEEE) is amended as follows.

- (2) In paragraph (1)(b), for "units" substitute "tonnes".
- (3) In paragraph (2)(b), for "regulation 60" substitute "regulation 62".
- (4) For paragraph (3)(b), substitute—
 - "(b) for each category referred to in sub-paragraph (a), specify the amount in tonnes of—
 - (i) WEEE from private households; and
 - (ii) WEEE from users other than private households.".